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Abstract
Passover is a famous festival of Jews, in Hebrew “Pesach” it means “the feast of
freedom”. It is celebrated by Jewish people in spring eight days progressive on the Jewish
calendar in the month of Nissan (the first month of new year) through which they memories their
exodus or emancipation from slavery of 400 years in Egypt or another world in this ritual they
remember their ancient liberation from slavery which are gained by their ancestors in the era of
Prophet Moses, it was 3500 ago.Why don't these religions agree to celebrate a day? Why do
Jews change their calendar every 19 years? How important is the observance of religious rites,
what is the role of Passover in the globalization of Judaism? How can the celebration of
Passover bring about a cleaner society for children and ordinary citizens, especially by
providing cleanliness? Research answers to such questions are beloved. In this research
basically inductive method adopted, but at the same time it also includes the historical method of
authenticity, the sub-standard of description and the method of reasoning. Passover is also
celebrated in two religions (Judaism and Christianity). Therefore, there are many differences in
the days of Eid between the two religions. Therefore, in this research, |1 would like to inform the
followers of these religions that Let them provide an atmosphere of unity while keeping the
differences in this global village.Secondly, | will reveal one thing about the followers of my
religion, Islam, that not only the differences in the days of Eid in Islam but also other religions
have the same problem. They do not raise this issue so much, so | would suggest to both my
Muslim scholars and the people that they should refrain from such careless and unsolicited work
in religious matters and should not exaggerate it in any way. Provide an atmosphere of unity
without compromising the fundamentals.
Key Words: Passover, Judaism, festival, globalization, modern era.
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Chanukah (Wednesday 27th December to Thursday 5th December

Fast of Tevet (Friday 13th December to 13th Friday December)

Tu B' Shevat (Thursday 16th January)

Purim (Saturday 15th March to Sunday 16th March)

Passover (Monday 14th April to Tuesday 22th April)

Second Passover (Wednesday 14th May)

Lag B' Omer (Tuesday 3rd June to Thursday 5th June)

The Three Weeks (Tuesday 15th July to Tuesday Sth August)

Rosh Hashanah (Wednesday 24th September to Friday 26th September)

The 15th of Av (Sunday 18th May)

Shavuot (Monday 11th August)

Shemini Atzeret And Simchat Torah (Wednesday 15th October to Friday 17th October

Yom Kippur (Friday 13th October to Saturday 4th October)

Sukkot (Wednesday 8th October to Wednesday 15th October)*
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